



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MCRC No. 1652 of 2026

SHOBHIT SINGH *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

24/03/2026	Ms. Meena Shastri, Advocate for the Applicant. Mr. Aman Tamrakar, P.L. for the State. Today, the victim along with her mother appeared virtually through the concerned DLSA and recorded her 'no objection' in granting bail to the applicant. Learned counsel for the applicant prays for time to file a copy of the victim's deposition. As prayed, list this matter tomorrow i.e., 25.03.2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge
Sourabh P.	